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TOTAL SUMMARY CONVICTIONS BY POLICE MAGISTRATES AND OTHER 
JUSTICES DURING THE YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 1899. 

SUMMARY CONVICTIONS. 

OFFENCES. 

Adulteration of food 
Assaults 
Breach of peace 
•Carrying fire-arms and unlawful weapons... 
Contempt of court 
Cruelty to animals 
Disturbing religious and like meetings 
Fish 3ry Acts, offences against 
Gambling Acts 
Game Laws 
Incorrigible 
Larceny 

.. of dogs, birds, &e 
u of timber, trees, fruit, &c 

Liquor License Acts, offences against 
Breach of Canada Temperance Act 
telling liquor during prohibited hours 

n without license 
Violation of Indian liquor law 
Malicious injury to property 
Other damage to property 
Master's and Servant's Acts, offences against. 
Medical and Dentistry Acts n 
.Militia Acts n 
Miscellaneous minor offences 
Municipal Acts and By-laws, breaches of.... 

Exercising various callings without license. 
Health By-laws, offences against 
Highways, offences relating to 

Neglecting to support family 
Pharmacy Acts, offences against 
Profanation of the Lord's Day 
Railway Acts, offences against 
Revenue Laws n 
;Seamen Acts n 
Statute Labour, offences relating to 
Threats and abusive language 
Trespass 
Vagrancy 

Drunkenness 
Indecent exposure 
Insulting, obscene and profane language... 
Keeping, frequenting bawdy houses and in­

mates thereof 
Loose, idle, disorderly 

Weights and Measures Acts, offences against. 
Insanity 

Totals 

TOTAL CONVIC­
TIONS. 

Male. Female. 

29 2 
2,499 170 

681 36 
85 

308 9 
147 2 
71 

538 2 
95 
9 5 

95 8 
7 

33 
794 93 
314 48 
219 22 
257 127 
196 13 
217 26 
382 23 
553 12 
30 2 
18 
13 

4,374 162 
356 20 
143 5 
182 
26 2 
15 

108 6 
182 
64 2 
97 
23 

307 43 
457 12 

2,972 513 
10,047 1,043 

99 6 
468 98 

319 758 
1,620 164 

15 
62 28 

29,535 3,462 

SENTENCE. 

Option, 
of a 

Fine. 

31 
2.424 

642 
69 
2 

301 
137 
70 

522 
93 

" " ' 84 
6 

31 
869 
352 
240 
379 
131 
212 
364 
55S 
30 
14 
10 

4,036 
360 
109 
180 

9! 
15 

100! 
102 
52 
18 
2* 

267 
370 

1,908 
10,211 

73 
546 

917 
1,570 

14 

Com­
mitted 

without 
Option. 

28,446 


