TOTAL SUMMARY CONVICTIONS BY POLICE MAGISTRATES AND OTHER JUSTICES DURING THE YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 1899.

## SUMMARY CONVICTIONS.

Adulteration of food  Assaults Breach of peace. Carrying fire-arms and unlawful weapons Contempt of court Cruelty to animals Disturbing religious and like meetings. Fish ry Acts, offences against. Gambling Acts Game Laws Incorrigible Larceny.  " of dogs, birds, &c. " of timber, trees, fruit, &c. Liquor License Acts, offences against Breach of Canada Temperance Act Selling liquor during prohibited hours. " without license. Violation of Indian liquor law. Malicious injury to property. Master's and Servant's Acts, offences against Medical and Dentistry Acts Militia Acts Miscellaneous minor offences. Municipal Acts and By-laws, breaches of Exercising various callings without license.	29 2,499 681 85 7 308 147 71 538 95 95	Female.  2 170 36 9 2 2	642 69 2 301 137 70	without Option.  76 32 6 37	Deferred, &c.  169 43 10 2 9 12
Assaults Breach of peace. Carrying fire-arms and unlawful weapons. Contempt of court Cruelty to animals Disturbing religious and like meetings Fish ry Acts, offences against. Gambling Acts. Game Laws Incorrigible Larceny.  " of dogs, birds, &c. " of timber, trees, fruit, &c. Liquor License Acts, offences against. Breach of Canada Temperance Act Selling liquor during prohibited hours. " without license. Violation of Indian liquor law. Malicious injury to property. Master's and Servant's Acts, offences against. Medical and Dentistry Acts Militia Acts Miscellaneous minor offences. Municipal Acts and By-laws, breaches of. Exercising various callings without license.	2,499 681 85 7 308 147 71 538 95 95	170 36 9 2	2,424 642 69 2 301 137 70	32 6 3 7	43 10 2 9 12
Indecent exposure Insulting, obscene and profane language Keeping, frequenting bawdy houses and inmates thereof Loose, idle, disorderly	7 33 794 314 219 257 196 217 382 553 30 18 13 4,374 4,374 182 26 15 108 182 64 97 23 307 468 319 468	93 48 48 22 127 13 26 23 12 2	93  84 6 31 869 352 240 379 131 212 364 555 360 14 10 4,036 360 109 180 9 15 100 102 18 23 267 370 1,908 10,211 73 546	12 14 13 6 11 5 64 2 8 5 22 3 3 66 13 75	2 4 3 478 15 39 2 16 14
Weights and Measures Acts, offences against. Insanity	29,535	$\frac{28}{3,462}$		2,107	$\frac{90}{2,444}$